



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 862 of 2021

SATYA PRAKASH YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

21.10.2024 Balram	Mr. M.K. Sinha, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner was not aware of the registration of the case on the date of submission of his application for recruitment on the post of Constable. He also contended that the date of arrest which is mentioned is just before the date issuance of the appointment order in favour of petitioner. Order of termination is without issuing show cause notice or conducting enquiry against him. Learned State counsel submits that that he may be granted further a week's time to make his submission. As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case in the week commencing 18.11.2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
---------------------------------	--